

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5441

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

08 May 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Autopsies.

You asked:

For each of the years 2017 and 2018 please may you provide me with-

- 1. The total number of adult (aged 17 and above) deaths within your Trust (on Trust sites) between 1st January and 31st December of each year.*
- 2. The number of Hospital (consent) autopsies carried out on adult (aged 17 and above) deaths which occurred between 1st January and 31st December of each year.*

Trust response:

1.

On Site Deaths Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust over 17 years of age	
2017	1837
2018	1696

2.

Hospital PMs on deceased over 17	
2017	1
2018	0